CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA, ALASKA, INCREASING PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY MOORAGE RATES

WHEREAS, Sitka General Code Section 13.06.010 Moorage charges and fees, Subsection (A) states, Moorage fees and charges shall be established by resolution and approved by the Assembly; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly approved a 5% moorage fee increase in conjunction with its approval of the FY2018 Consolidated Operating Budget; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska, hereby approves the following permanent and temporary moorage charges, effective as stated:

Permanent Moorage (effective July 1st, 2017):

Vessels 20 feet in length and under \$2.47 per foot per month, if owners pay in advance for one year

All Vessels not paying in advance, \$3.30 per foot per month

Transient Moorage (effective July 1st, 2017):

Vessels up to eighty feet in length \$1.03 per foot per day

Vessels eighty-one feet to one hundred fifty feet in length \$1.75 per foot per day

Any vessel greater than one hundred fifty feet in length \$2.64 per foot per day

Monthly Transient Permit Moorage (effective July 1st, 2017):

Vessels up to one hundred fifty feet in length \$17.58 per foot per month

Vessels over one hundred fifty feet in length \$26.37 per foot per month

Eliason Harbor and Thompson Harbor end ties (effective July 1st 2017):

All vessels \$3.03 per foot per day

O'Connell Bridge Facility (effective July 1st, 2017):

All vessels \$5.51 per foot per day

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska on this 13th day of June, 2017.

Resolution No. 2017-09 Page 2

Matthew Hunter, Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Henshaw, CMC Acting Municipal Clerk

1st and final reading 6/13/2017